

BILL NO. 23-52

ORDINANCE NO. 23.52

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF OSAGE BEACH, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER WITH DON SCHNIEDER EXCAVATING CO, INC FOR THE AMY LANE AND CASE ROAD DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF OSAGE BEACH, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby authorizes the City Administrator to execute a change order for the City with Don Schnieder Excavating Co, Inc., under substantially the same or similar terms and conditions as set forth in "Exhibit A".

Section 2. The City Administrator is hereby authorized to take such further actions as are necessary to carry out the intent of this Ordinance and Contract.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from date of passage and approval by the Mayor.

READ FIRST TIME: June 1, 2023

READ SECOND TIME: June 1, 2023

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance No. 23.52 was duly passed on June 1, 2023, by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Osage Beach. The votes thereon were as follows:

Ayes: 4

Nays: 0

Abstain: 0

Absent: 2

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the Mayor for his signature.

June 1, 2023
Date

Tara Berreth
Tara Berreth, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Cole Bradbury
Cole Bradbury, City Attorney

I hereby approve Ordinance No. 23.52.

June 1, 2023
Date

Michael Harmison
Michael Harmison, Mayor

ATTEST:

Tara Berreth
Tara Berreth, City Clerk



City of Osage Beach
1000 City Parkway • Osage Beach, MO 65065
Phone [573] 302-2000 • Fax [573] 302-0528 • www.OsageBeach.org

CHANGE ORDER NO.1

May 22, 2023

Don Schnieders Excavating Company, Inc.
Attn: Trent Bax
1307 Fairground Rd.
Jefferson City, MO 65109

Reference: Construction Contract OB22-010
Amy Lane Roadway Improvements

Dear Mr. Bax:

In accordance with Article 11 of the General Conditions – Change of Contract Time of your Construction Contract No. OB22-010 for the Amy Lane Roadway Improvements you are hereby granted a time extension of 32 calendar days. The revised Contract Completion Date is hereby moved from May 18, 2023 to June 19, 2023.

Your Contract Amount is hereby revised as indicated:

Original Contract Amount		\$134,247.00
Change Order No.1	NO CHANGE	\$8,955.00
Revised Contract Amount		\$143,202.00

Sincerely,

Jeana L. Woods, CPA, ICMA-CM
City Administrator

Don Schnieders Excavating Company, Inc. hereby accepts the terms and conditions of Change Order No.1.

Don Schnieders Excavating Company, Inc.

Date